

|  
ITEM NO.33

REGISTRAR COURT.1

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).2576/2012

MANOJ KUMAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE (NCT OF DELHI) & ANR.  
(With office report)

Respondent(s)

Date: 15/01/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ch. Rabindra Singh, Adv.  
Mr. S.K. Sabharwal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. B.V. Balaram Das, Adv.  
Ms. Poonam Raswant, Adv.  
Dr. (Mrs.) Vipin Gupta , Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Respondent No.1, in spite of the final chance granted on the last date, has failed to file counter affidavit on record. Today none appeared on his behalf.

Counter affidavit on behalf of respondent No.2 has already been filed on record but the office report indicates that the same is suffering from certain defects. The same be cured by the next date.

List again on 6.2.2013.

|  
|  
|rd

|  
|  
|REGISTRAR

(M.A. SAYEED)