

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).2576/2012

MANOJ KUMAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE (NCT OF DELHI) & ANR.
(With office report)

Respondent(s)

Date: 06/02/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Ch.Rabindra Singh, Adv.
Mr. S.K. Sabharwal,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms Honey Kumari, Adv.
Mr. B.V. Balaram Das,Adv.
Dr. (Mrs.) Vipin Gupta ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Office report indicates that the ld. Counsel for respondent No.2 was supposed to rectify the errors pointed out in the office report viz, of numbering and paging of the counter affidavit filed on record. It appears that till date same has not been done. Necessary steps be taken by 21.2.2013 failing which further necessary orders as per rules shall be passed.

Respondent No.1 has failed to file counter affidavit within the time granted by the Court.

| | | (M.A.SAYEED) |
| | | REGISTRAR |

hj